

MACC 52/21 (CIS 52/21)

Order No.

Dt. 22.02.2022

Today is fixed for S/R and Report.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

OP. namely Aninda Ghosh appeared today through Ld. Lawyer by filing a petition along with V>Nama praying for time for filing W/S.

Prayer is heard considered and allowed.

Report received from the concerned PS.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case adjourned.

Fix 23.03.2022 for filing W/S.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.
WB00780