

MACC - 52/21

CIS – 52/21

Order

11.08.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dtd. 08.06.2023.

Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP files hazira.

Case record is taken up for hearing in respect of petition U/O. 1 Rule 10(2) of C.P.C. R/W Section 151 of CPC.

Heard the Ld. Lawyer.

Adding the name of Cholamandalam MS General Insurance Co. Ltd. as a party is considered and allowed.

Petitioner is directed to file the amended claim petition.

The case adjourned.

Fix 17.11.2023 for filing amended claim petition,

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,