

MACC - 52/21

CIS – 52/21

Order

17.11.2023

Today is fixed for filing amended claim petition.

Ld. Lawyer for the Petitioner is present by filing hazira and also files Amended Claim Petition.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP. No. 1 files hazira.

Petitioner is directed to file requisite in respect of OP. No. 2 i.e. Cholamandalam M.S. General Insurance Co. Ltd.

The case adjourned.

Fix 22.01.2024 for requisite and SR.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,