

MACC 52/21 (CIS 52/21)

Order dated 13.02.2025

Today is fixed for filing WS by OP No. 2.

Both the petitioner and OP No. 1 & 2 files appearance through Ld counsel.

Ld Advocate for both side are present.

Today OP No. 2 has filed the WS. Copy is filed.

Copy not served upon the petitioner and kept in the record.

The OP No. 2 is directed to serve the copy upon the petitioner.

It is further appears that previously WS has been filed by OP No. 1 on 22.07.2022.

Fixing 27.03.2025 for framing of issue.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.