

MACC 52/21 (CIS 52/21)

Order Dt. 16.03.2026

Today is fixed for P.H as last chance.

Both the petitioner and the OP files appearance through Ld. Counsel.

LD. Advocate for both sides are present.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

Examination in chief filed by the PW- 1 & 2.

Mr. Subhajit Routh Chowdhury is examined in chief, cross deferred.

Written FIR is marked as Exbt-1, formal FIR is Exbt-2, charge sheet Exbt-3, seizure list Exbt-4, registration certificate Exbt-5, insurance certificate Exbt-6, driving license Exbt-7, PM report Exbt-8, dead body challan Exbt-9, medical report Exbt-10, investigation report Exbt-11, MV final report Exbt-12, Accident information report Exbt-13, Xerox copy of Aadhar card of Bhajan Routh Chowdhury Exbt-14, Xerox copy of Aadhar card of Chameli Routh Chowdhury Exbt-15, Xerox copy of Aadhar card of Subhajit Routh Chowdhury Exbt-16, Xerox copy of death certificate of Bhajan Routh Chowdhury Exbt-17.

Fixing 11.05.2026 for cross of PW.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.